GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

UNANI HOSPITALS .
499 Shri Mohammed Adeeb

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND
BROADCASTINGHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :-

(a) the number of Unani Hospitals and Dispensaries in the country, State-wise; and

(b) what steps are being taken to open more such Unani Hospitals and Dispensaries in the country especially in minority populated areas?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(@) State wise details of Unani Hospitals and Dispensaries is given in Annexure.

(b) Opening of new Hospitals and Dispensaries is a State subject. However, the Department of AYUSH is providing funds under NRHM for opening new Unani Dispensaries and Hospitals in various states.

